

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC5458-5459/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in CWP 8575/99  
and 5.2.2001 in RA 452/2000 in CWP 8575/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SONEPAT CENTRAL CO-OP. BANK LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-2 (for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 31/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel draws our attention to a letter dated 2nd June, 1999 (page 27 of the paper-book), which records the dissent to one agenda item No. 27. The dissent is on behalf of the Assistant Registrar, who is the Government nominee to the Board of the Bank. In view of the same, we issue notice on the applications for delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions returnable after four weeks. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Stay in the meanwhile.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@  
AAA  
COURT MASTER@@  
A AA